FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | SALES@FIRSTCO.COM
SINGLE PACKAGE VERTICAL
GAS UNIT (FPGN9)
1.0 through 2.5 tons
Up to 55,000 BTU/HR heating

INDOOR
MOTOR
MIN.
CIRCUIT
AMPACITY
(MCA)
MAX.
CIRCUIT
PROTECTION
(MOP)
MIN.
VOLT.
MAX.
VOLT.
RLA LRA FLA HP FLA HP
FPG22N9C12C 208/230-1-60 5.5 26 1.9  1/5 2.8  1/3 12 15 187 252
FPG33N9C12C 208/230-1-60 5.5 26 1.9  1/5 2.8  1/3 12 15 187 252
FPG44N9C12C 208/230-1-60 5.5 26 1.9  1/5 4.1  1/2 13 15 187 252
FPG22N9C18C 208/230-1-60 7.2 38 1.9  1/5 2.8  1/3 14 20 187 252
FPG33N9C18C 208/230-1-60 7.2 38 1.9  1/5 2.8  1/3 14 20 187 252
FPG44N9C18C 208/230-1-60 7.2 38 1.9  1/5 4.1  1/2 15 20 187 252
FPG55N9C18C 208/230-1-60 7.2 38 1.9  1/5 4.1  1/2 15 20 187 252
FPG33N9C24C 208/230-1-60 10.7 55 2.8  1/3 2.8  1/3 19 30 187 252
FPG44N9C24C 208/230-1-60 10.7 55 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 21 30 187 252
FPG55N9C24C 208/230-1-60 10.7 55 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 21 30 187 252
FPG44N9C33C 208/230-1-60 13.5 87 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 24 35 187 252
FPG55N9C33C 208/230-1-60 13.5 87 2.8  1/3 4.1  1/2 24 35 187 252
Wire size should be determined in accordance with National Electrical Codes
Units are rated at 208/230V, but MOP & MCA values are calculated at 208/240V

PART
LOAD
CFM
CFM INPUT
(BTU/H)
OUTPUT
(BTU/H)
AFUE
(%)
TEMP. RISE
RANGE (°F)
FPG22N9C12C
12,500 10.5 11.7 0.75 450 -
490 22,000 21,120 96 25-55
FPG33N9C12C 650 33,000 31,350 95 30-60
FPG44N9C12C 850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG22N9C18C
17,000 10.0 11.7 0.78 630 -
490 22,000 21,120 96 25-55
FPG33N9C18C 650 33,000 31,350 95 30-60
FPG44N9C18C 850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG55N9C18C 950 5,000 51,150 93 35-65
FPG33N9C24C
22,500 10.0 11.7 0.74 780 -
650 33,000 31,350 95 30-60
FPG44N9C24C 850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG55N9C24C 950 55,000 51,150 93 35-65
FPG44N9C30C
26,500 9.0 11.7 0.74 920 620
850 44,000 41,360 94 30-60
FPG55N9C30C 950 55,000 51,150 93 35-65
*S/T is not a rated value
All FPG**N9C30C models tested with dual stage scroll compressors
All units tested in accordance with AHRI 210/240 2023 (SEER2)
Extended Cooling Performance Data